Company at $12.54 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5% discount from NAV), (2) an offering of 2,631,520 shares (10% of
the outstanding shares) with proceeds to the Company at $11.88 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV);
(3) an offering of 5,263,040 shares (20% of the outstanding shares) with proceeds to the Company at $10.56 per share after offering expenses
and commissions (a 20% discount from NAV); and (4) an offering of 6,578,801 shares (25% of the outstanding shares) at $0.01 per share after
offering expenses and commissions (a 100% discount from NAV). The prospectus supplement pursuant to which any discounted offering is
made will include a chart based on the actual number of shares of common stock in such offering and the actual discount to the most recently
determined NAV. It is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that may occur.

Prior to
Sale Below

NAV

Example 1
5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering
at 20% Discount

Example 4
25% Offering

at 100% Discount
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to
Public �   $ 13.20 $ 12.51 $ 11.12 $ 0.01
Net Proceeds per
Share to Issuer �   $ 12.54 $ 11.88 $ 10.56 $ 0.01

Decrease to NAV 1,315,760 2,631,520 5,263,040 6,578,801
Total Shares
Outstanding 26,315,202 27,630,962 5.00% 28,946,722 10.00% 31,578,242 20.00% 32,894,003 25.00%
NAV per Share $ 13.20 $ 13.17 (0.23)% $ 13.08 (0.91)% $ 12.76 (3.33)% $ 10.56 (20.00)%

Share Dilution to
Stockholder
Shares Held by
Stockholder A 263,152 263,152 263,152 263,152 263,152
Percentage of Shares
Held by Stockholder
A 1.00% 0.95% (4.76)% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.83% (16.67)% 0.80% (20.00)%
Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by
Stockholder A $ 3,473,606 $ 3,465,712 (0.23)% $ 3,442,028 (0.91)% $ 3,357,820 (3.33)% $ 2,778,885 (20.00)%
Total Investment by
Stockholder A $ 3,947,280 $ 3,947,280 $ 3,947,280 $ 3,947,280 $ 3,947,280
(Assumed to be $15
per share)
Total Accretion
(Dilution) to
Stockholder A $ (481,568) $ (505,252) $ (589,460) $ (1,168,395)
(Change in Total
NAV Held by
Stockholder)
Per Share Amounts
NAV per Share Held
by Stockholder A $ 13.17 $ 13.08 $ 12.76 $ 10.56
Investment per Share
Held by Stockholder
A $ 15.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00
(Assumed to be $15
per Share on Shares

Edgar Filing: THL Credit, Inc. - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 39

Held Prior to Sale)
Accretion (Dilution)
per Share Held by
Stockholder A $ (1.83) $ (1.92) $ (2.24) $ (4.44)
Percentage Accretion
(Dilution) per Share
Held by Stockholder
A (12.20)% (12.80)% (14.93)% (29.60)%

28

Edgar Filing: THL Credit, Inc. - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

The 1940 Act establishes a connection between common share sale price and NAV because, when stock is sold at a sale price below NAV, the
resulting increase in the number of outstanding shares is not accompanied by a proportionate increase in the net assets of the issuer. Stockholders
should also consider that existing holders of the Company�s common stock have no subscription, preferential or preemptive rights to additional
shares of the common stock proposed to be authorized for issuance, and thus any future issuance of common stock will dilute such existing